
Brown (4-2 , 2-1) -vs- Cornell (2-4 , 1-2)
10/24/2009 at Ithaca, N.Y. (Schoellkopf Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:30 pm   End of Game: 3:25   Duration: 2:55
Referee: Tracy Jones   Line Judge: John Bradbury   Side Judge: M. Plummer   Umpire: Michael Delaney
Back Judge: Robert Bittner   Score Keeper:    Linesman: John Swartz   Field Judge: Thomas O'Mara
Temperature: 61   Wind: South 4   Weather: Light Wind & Fog

Date: 10/24/2009
Site: Ithaca, N.Y. (Schoellkopf Field)
Attendance: 5,117

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
BRWN 0 7 14 13 34
COR 7 0 7 0 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play BRWN COR
1st 02:45 COR - Ambrosi, Anthon 26 yd fumble recovery (Greenway, Brad kick) 0 7

2nd 09:48
BRWN - Farnham, Buddy 48 yd pass from Newhall, Kyle (Plichta, Drew kick) 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP
2:49 7 7

3rd 11:09 COR - Lainhart, Brand 24 yd interception (Greenway, Brad kick) 7 14

3rd 05:55
BRWN - Farnham, Buddy 56 yd pass from Newhall, Kyle (Plichta, Drew kick) 4 plays, 70 yards, TOP
1:32 14 14

3rd 05:40 BRWN - Tronti, Zachary 3 yd run (Plichta, Drew kick), 1 plays, 3 yards, TOP 0:05 21 14
4th 12:57 BRWN - Tronti, Zachary 2 yd run (Plichta, Drew kick failed), 11 plays, 82 yards, TOP 4:34 27 14
4th 03:25 BRWN - Tronti, Zachary 2 yd run (Plichta, Drew kick), 12 plays, 72 yards, TOP 7:12 34 14



Team Statistics BRWN COR
FIRST DOWNS 24 12
    Rushing 10 3
    Passing 11 9
    Penalty 3 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 165 39
    Attempts 38 22
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 1.8
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 188 73
    Yds. Lost 23 34
NET YARDS Passing 338 225
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 26-41-2 20-34-2
    Avg. / Att. 8.2 6.6
    Avg. / Comp. 13.0 11.3
    TDs 2 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 503 264
    Plays 79 56
    Avg. / Play 6.4 4.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 9-62 11-98
PUNTS-YARDS 3-132 7-269
    Avg. / Punt 44.0 38.4
    Net / Punt 40.3 34.3
    Inside 20 1 4
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-295 3-147
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 49.2 49.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 37.8 32.7
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-9-0 2-11-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 2.3 5.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-49-0 5-68-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 24.5 13.6
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-54-0 2-28-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-26-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 34:01 25:59
        1st Quarter 5:26 9:34
        2nd Quarter 7:49 7:11
        3rd Quarter 8:37 6:23
        4th Quarter 12:09 2:51
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 14 4 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-5 0-0
        Touchdowns 3-5 0-0
        Field Goals 0-5 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-17 2-17
    PAT: Total - Made 4-5 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Brown Cornell

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Newhall, Kyle 26 40 338 2 2 56 2
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 41 338 2 2 56 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Liuzza, Stephen 10 13 124 0 0 40 2
Ganter, Ben 10 20 101 0 2 32 0
Savage, Shane 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 34 225 0 2 40 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Tronti, Zachary 26 134 0 134 3 22 5.2
Theodhosi, Spir 4 12 0 12 0 6 3.0
Sudfeld, Matthe 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Farnham, Buddy 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Newhall, Kyle 5 24 21 3 0 18 0.6
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 38 188 23 165 3 22 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Barbour, Randy 7 29 4 25 0 10 3.6
Liuzza, Stephen 10 33 24 9 0 15 0.9
Savage, Shane 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Ganter, Ben 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Hendren, Marcus 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Mlady, Nick 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0
Totals 22 73 34 39 0 15 1.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Farnham, Buddy 9 207 2 56
Sudfeld, Matthe 8 43 0 9
Samp, Trevan 3 42 0 21
Sewall, Bobby 3 25 0 11
Saros, Jimmy 3 21 0 15
Totals 26 338 2 56

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Walters, Bryan 7 105 0 32
Savage, Shane 8 56 0 17
Houska, Ryan 2 52 0 40
Blackman, Horat 1 5 0 5
Barbour, Randy 1 4 0 4
Zerante, Nick 1 3 0 3
Totals 20 225 0 40

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lovett, Nathan 3 132 44.0 51 1 0 1
Totals 3 132 44.0 51 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Alston, Drew 7 269 38.4 43 4 1 0
Totals 7 269 38.4 43 4 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Farnham, Buddy 4 9 6 2 26 13 0 0 0
Sewall, Bobby 0 0 0 0 23 23 0 0 0
Cruz, AJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 26
Develin, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 28 28
Total 4 9 6 2 49 23 2 54 28

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Walters, Bryan 2 11 7 1 21 21 0 0 0
Houska, Ryan 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Ambrosi, Anthon 0 0 0 2 35 19 0 0 0
Crim, Caleb 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0
Lainhart, Brand 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 24
Heller, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Total 2 11 7 5 68 21 2 28 24

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Rooney, Patrick 2nd 00:02 25 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Greenway, Brad 3rd 07:27 48
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lovett, Nathan 6 295 0 1 49.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Greenway, Brad 3 147 0 0 49.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Brown Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cruz, AJ 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1-26 — — —
Perkins, Chris 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Develin, James 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— 1-28 — — —
Clement, David 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cox, Kelley 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hughes, Peter 3 1 4 2.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Connelly, John 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Neff, Brian 2 1 3 1.5/5 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Gillett, Robert 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Leedy, Russell 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooney, Shane 1 1 2 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - 1 — —
Serrano, Andrew 2 — 2 1.0/12 1.0/12 — —/— - — — —
Howard, David 2 — 2 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lemmons, Michae 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Peyton, Stephen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roffi, Phil — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grinna, Blaine 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson, John 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 38 14 52.0 8.0/34 2.0/17 — —/— 2-54 4 — —

Cornell Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ambrosi, Anthon 11 1 12 —/— —/— — 1/26 - — — —
Costello, Chris 7 1 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Lainhart, Brand 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1-24 — — —
Quinn, Dempsey 5 1 6 1.0/13 1.0/13 1 —/— - 1 — —
Levine, Aaron 4 1 5 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell, Rasha 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Schmidt, Traver 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Heller, Ben 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-4 — — —
Ballou, Ricky 2 2 4 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Chang, Emile — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fenton, Emani — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Carroll, Brian 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tasker, Luke — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Greenway, Brad 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor, Abdul 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis, Troy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walters, Bryan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Houska, Ryan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zimmerman, Robe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wade, Andy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown, Andrew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MacFarlane, Mat — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bernhard, Quent 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 54 18 72.0 3.0/21 2.0/17 1 1/26 2-28 4 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Brown

Cornell

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BRWN08 11:11 PUNT COR33 08:15 INT 8-59 2:56
1st BRWN39 04:08 DOWNS BRWN26 02:45 FUMB 4-(-13) 1:23
1st BRWN29 02:38 KO BRWN37 01:38 PUNT 3-8 1:00
2nd BRWN20 12:37 PUNT COR00 09:48 TD 6-80 2:49
2nd BRWN08 06:44 PUNT BRWN34 03:47 PUNT 6-26 2:57
2nd BRWN18 02:05 PUNT COR08 00:02 FGA 9-74 2:03
3rd BRWN45 14:59 KO BRWN49 13:32 PUNT 3-4 1:27
3rd BRWN32 11:55 PUNT BRWN33 11:09 INT 2-1 0:46
3rd BRWN28 11:03 KO COR45 08:54 DOWNS 6-27 2:09
3rd BRWN30 07:27 FGA COR00 05:55 TD 4-70 1:32
3rd COR03 05:45 INT COR00 05:40 TD 1-3 0:05
3rd BRWN18 02:31 PUNT COR00 12:57 TD 11-82 4:34
4th BRWN28 10:37 PUNT COR00 03:25 TD 12-72 7:12
4th COR24 02:54 INT COR14 00:00 HALF 5-10 2:54

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st COR29 15:00 KO COR47 11:11 PUNT 5-18 3:49
1st COR16 08:15 INT BRWN39 04:08 DOWNS 9-45 4:07
1st BRWN26 02:45 FUMB BRWN26 02:45 TD 0-0 0:00
1st COR29 01:38 PUNT BRWN43 12:37 PUNT 7-28 4:01
2nd COR36 09:44 KO COR50 06:44 PUNT 6-14 3:00
2nd COR22 03:47 PUNT COR39 02:05 PUNT 5-17 1:42
2nd COR20 00:02 FGA BRWN48 00:00 HALF 1-32 0:02
3rd COR08 13:32 PUNT COR37 11:55 PUNT 4-29 1:37
3rd BRWN00 11:09 INT BRWN00 11:09 TD 0-0 0:00
3rd COR45 08:54 DOWNS BRWN30 07:27 FGA 7-25 1:27
3rd COR40 05:55 KO COR35 05:45 INT 1-(-5) 0:10
3rd COR31 05:35 KO BRWN49 02:31 PUNT 6-20 3:04
4th COR34 12:51 KO COR40 10:37 PUNT 3-6 2:14
4th COR43 03:20 KO COR43 02:54 INT 3-0 0:26



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Dave Wohlhueter is on the field for the coin toss. Brown wins the toss - defers.  Cornell to defend the S goal.Lovett, Nathan kickoff 62 yards
to the COR8, Walters, Bryan return 21 yards to the COR29 (Connelly, John). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Cornell at 15:00
1st and 10 at COR29 Liuzza, Stephen rush for no gain to the COR29 (Gillett, Robert), PENALTY COR illegal block (Houska, Ryan) 10

yards to the COR19, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at COR19 Liuzza, Stephen rush for 3 yards to the COR22 (Cox, Kelley).
2nd and 17 at COR22 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Savage, Shane for 17 yards to the COR39, 1ST DOWN COR (Roffi, Phil;Gillett,

Robert).
1st and 10 at COR39 Barbour, Randy rush for loss of 2 yards to the COR37 (Hughes, Peter).
2nd and 12 at COR37 Barbour, Randy rush for 6 yards to the COR43 (Lemmons, Michae).
3rd and 6 at COR43 Timeout Cornell, clock 11:52.
3rd and 6 at COR43 Barbour, Randy rush for 4 yards to the COR47 (Hughes, Peter;Develin, James).
4th and 2 at COR47 Alston, Drew punt 39 yards to the BRWN14, Farnham, Buddy return 1 yards to the BRWN15, PENALTY BRWN

personal foul 7 yards to the BRWN8, 1st and 10, BRWN ball on BRWN8.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 3:49

Brown at 11:11
1st and 10 at BRWN08 BROWN drive start at 11:11.
1st and 10 at BRWN08 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 10 yards to the BRWN18, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Campbell,

Rasha).
1st and 10 at BRWN18 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 18 yards to the BRWN36, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Heller, Ben).
1st and 10 at BRWN36 Newhall, Kyle rush for 6 yards to the BRWN42, out-of-bounds (Carroll, Brian).
2nd and 4 at BRWN42 Timeout Brown, clock 09:30.
2nd and 4 at BRWN42 PENALTY BRWN false start (Sewall, Bobby) 5 yards to the BRWN37.
2nd and 9 at BRWN37 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Samp, Trevan (Quinn, Dempsey).
3rd and 9 at BRWN37 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 39 yards to the COR24, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Heller, Ben).
1st and 10 at COR24 Timeout Brown, clock 08:57.
1st and 10 at COR24 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Farnham, Buddy.
2nd and 10 at COR24 PENALTY BRWN substitution infraction 5 yards to the COR29.
2nd and 15 at COR29 Newhall, Kyle rush for loss of 4 yards to the COR33 (Levine, Aaron).
3rd and 19 at COR33 Newhall, Kyle pass intercepted by Heller, Ben at the COR12, Heller, Ben return 4 yards to the COR16.
Total 8 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 2:56

Cornell at 08:15
1st and 10 at COR16 CORNELL drive start at 08:15.
1st and 10 at COR16 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Houska, Ryan for 12 yards to the COR28, 1ST DOWN COR.
1st and 10 at COR28 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Walters, Bryan for 9 yards to the COR37 (Cox, Kelley;Cruz, AJ).
2nd and 1 at COR37 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Savage, Shane for 4 yards to the COR41, 1ST DOWN COR (Gillett, Robert).
1st and 10 at COR41 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Savage, Shane for 5 yards to the COR46 (Clement, David).
2nd and 5 at COR46 Barbour, Randy rush for 10 yards to the BRWN44, 1ST DOWN COR (Cox, Kelley;Perkins, Chris).
1st and 10 at BRWN44 Liuzza, Stephen pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at BRWN44 Barbour, Randy rush for 8 yards to the BRWN36 (Hughes, Peter).
3rd and 2 at BRWN36 Barbour, Randy rush for 1 yard to the BRWN35 (Serrano, Andrew).
4th and 1 at BRWN35 Mlady, Nick rush for loss of 4 yards to the BRWN39 (Hughes, Peter).
Total 9 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 4:07

Brown at 04:08
1st and 10 at BRWN39 BROWN drive start at 04:08.
1st and 10 at BRWN39 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 11 yards to the 50 yardline (Lainhart, Brand), PENALTY BRWN

personal foul 15 yards to the BRWN35.
1st and 14 at BRWN35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at BRWN35 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 4 yards to the BRWN39 (Ambrosi, Anthon).
2nd and 6 at BRWN39 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete (Fenton, Emani).
3rd and 6 at BRWN39 Newhall, Kyle sacked for loss of 13 yards to the BRWN26 (Quinn, Dempsey), fumble by Newhall, Kyle recovered

by COR Ambrosi, Anthon at BRWN26, Ambrosi, Anthon for 26 yards to the BRWN0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:45.
Total 4 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Cornell at 02:45
1st and GOAL at BRWN03 Greenway, Brad kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at COR30 Greenway, Brad kickoff 67 yards to the BRWN3, Farnham, Buddy return 13 yards to the BRWN16, Sewall, Bobby

for 23 yards to the BRWN39 (Greenway, Brad), PENALTY BRWN holding 10 yards to the BRWN29, 1st and 10,
BRWN ball on BRWN29.

Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00



Brown 0-7 Cornell
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown at 02:38
1st and 10 at BRWN29 BROWN drive start at 02:38.
1st and 10 at BRWN29 Tronti, Zachary rush for 8 yards to the BRWN37 (Quinn, Dempsey).
2nd and 2 at BRWN37 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete.
3rd and 2 at BRWN37 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Samp, Trevan, dropped pass.
4th and 2 at BRWN37 Lovett, Nathan punt 38 yards to the COR25, Walters, Bryan return 4 yards to the COR29 (Peyton, Stephen).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Cornell at 01:38
1st and 10 at COR29 CORNELL drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at COR29 Liuzza, Stephen rush for 15 yards to the COR44, 1ST DOWN COR, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at COR44 Hendren, Marcus rush for no gain to the COR44 (Develin, James).
2nd and 10 at COR44 Hendren, Marcus rush for loss of 2 yards to the COR42 (Anderson, John).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 12 at COR42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 12 at COR42 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Walters, Bryan for 21 yards to the BRWN37, 1ST DOWN COR (Cruz, AJ).
1st and 10 at BRWN37 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Walters, Bryan for 6 yards to the BRWN31 (Grinna, Blaine).
2nd and 4 at BRWN31 Liuzza, Stephen rush for no gain to the BRWN31 (Okoji, Chimso), PENALTY COR face mask (Green, Matt) 15

yards to the BRWN46, NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at BRWN46 Savage, Shane rush for 8 yards to the BRWN38 (Cruz, AJ).
3rd and 11 at BRWN38 Liuzza, Stephen sacked for loss of 5 yards to the BRWN43 (Neff, Brian;Cooney, Shane).
4th and 16 at BRWN43 Alston, Drew punt 43 yards to the BRWN0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 4:01

Brown at 12:37
1st and 10 at BRWN20 BROWN drive start at 12:37.
1st and 10 at BRWN20 Tronti, Zachary rush for 1 yard to the BRWN21, out-of-bounds (Ambrosi, Anthon), PENALTY COR personal foul

(Ambrosi, Anthon) 15 yards to the BRWN36, 1ST DOWN BRWN.
1st and 10 at BRWN36 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at BRWN36 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 5 yards to the BRWN41 (Carroll, Brian).
2nd and 5 at BRWN41 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 7 yards to the BRWN48, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Ambrosi,

Anthon).
1st and 10 at BRWN48 PENALTY BRWN false start (Danser, Tim) 5 yards to the BRWN43.
1st and 15 at BRWN43 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 4 yards to the BRWN47 (Ambrosi, Anthon).
2nd and 11 at BRWN47 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the COR48 (Lainhart, Brand).
3rd and 6 at COR48 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 48 yards to the COR0, 1ST DOWN BRWN, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 09:48.
1st and GOAL at COR03 Plichta, Drew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Lovett, Nathan kickoff 39 yards to the COR31, Crim, Caleb return 5 yards to the COR36 (Connelly, John).
Total 6 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:49

Brown 7-7 Cornell

Cornell at 09:44
1st and 10 at COR36 CORNELL drive start at 09:44.
1st and 10 at COR36 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Savage, Shane for 5 yards to the COR41 (Perkins, Chris).
2nd and 5 at COR41 Liuzza, Stephen rush for 4 yards to the COR45 (Cruz, AJ).
3rd and 1 at COR45 Liuzza, Stephen rush for 4 yards to the COR49, 1ST DOWN COR (Howard, David).
1st and 10 at COR49 Liuzza, Stephen rush for 6 yards to the BRWN45, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at BRWN45 Liuzza, Stephen pass incomplete to Walters, Bryan.
3rd and 4 at BRWN45 Liuzza, Stephen rush for loss of 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Howard, David).
4th and 9 at COR50 Alston, Drew punt 42 yards to the BRWN8, downed.
Total 6 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 3:00

Brown at 06:44
1st and 10 at BRWN08 BROWN drive start at 06:44.
1st and 10 at BRWN08 Tronti, Zachary rush for 10 yards to the BRWN18, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Levine, Aaron).
1st and 10 at BRWN18 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Saros, Jimmy for 6 yards to the BRWN24 (Ambrosi, Anthon).
2nd and 4 at BRWN24 Tronti, Zachary rush for 6 yards to the BRWN30, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Levine, Aaron).
1st and 10 at BRWN30 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Samp, Trevan.
2nd and 10 at BRWN30 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 4 yards to the BRWN34.
3rd and 6 at BRWN34 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Farnham, Buddy.
4th and 6 at BRWN34 Lovett, Nathan punt 51 yards to the COR15, Walters, Bryan return 7 yards to the COR22 (Cruz, AJ).
Total 6 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 2:57



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, COR ball on COR30. Greenway, Brad kickoff 25 yards to the BRWN45, fair catch by Cooney, Shane. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Cornell at 03:47
1st and 10 at COR22 CORNELL drive start at 03:47.
1st and 10 at COR22 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Zerante, Nick for 3 yards to the COR25.
2nd and 7 at COR25 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Savage, Shane for 9 yards to the COR34, 1ST DOWN COR (Cox, Kelley).
1st and 10 at COR34 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete to Liuzza, Stephen.
2nd and 10 at COR34 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete to Walters, Bryan (Howard, David).
3rd and 10 at COR34 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Blackman, Horat for 5 yards to the COR39 (Clement, David).
4th and 5 at COR39 Alston, Drew punt 43 yards to the BRWN18, downed.
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 1:42

Brown at 02:05
1st and 10 at BRWN18 BROWN drive start at 02:05.
1st and 10 at BRWN18 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 4 yards to the BRWN22 (Ambrosi, Anthon).
2nd and 6 at BRWN22 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Samp, Trevan for 21 yards to the BRWN43, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Quinn,

Dempsey;Fenton, Emani).
1st and 10 at BRWN43 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 2 yards to the BRWN45 (Ambrosi, Anthon).
2nd and 8 at BRWN45 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Saros, Jimmy for no gain to the BRWN45 (Ambrosi, Anthon).
3rd and 8 at BRWN45 Timeout Brown, clock 00:53.
3rd and 8 at BRWN45 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 26 yards to the COR29, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Heller, Ben).
1st and 10 at COR29 Timeout Cornell, clock 00:35.
1st and 10 at COR29 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Farnham, Buddy, PENALTY COR pass interference (Heller, Ben) 15 yards to the

COR14, 1ST DOWN BRWN, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at COR14 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Samp, Trevan for 6 yards to the COR8 (Ambrosi, Anthon).
2nd and 4 at COR08 TEAM pass incomplete.
3rd and 4 at COR08 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Samp, Trevan.
4th and 4 at COR08 Rooney, Patrick field goal attempt from 25 BLOCKED, recovered by COR TEAM at COR0 spot at COR0, clock

00:02 (blocked by Costello, Chris), TEAM for no gain to the COR0, clock 00:02.
Total 9 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Cornell at 00:02
1st and 10 at COR00 COR ball on COR20.
1st and 10 at COR20 Timeout Cornell, clock 00:02.
1st and 10 at COR20 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Walters, Bryan for 32 yards to the BRWN48, 1ST DOWN COR (Perkins,

Chris;Clement, David).Brown will receive.  Cornell to defend the N goal.
1st and 10 at BRWN48 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 0:02

Brown at 14:59
1st and 10 at BRWN45 BROWN drive start at 14:59.
1st and 10 at BRWN45 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the BRWN47 (Lainhart, Brand;Levine, Aaron).
2nd and 8 at BRWN47 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the BRWN49 (Ballou, Ricky).
3rd and 6 at BRWN49 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Farnham, Buddy.
4th and 6 at BRWN49 Lovett, Nathan punt 43 yards to the COR8, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Cornell at 13:32
1st and 10 at COR08 CORNELL drive start at 13:32.
1st and 10 at COR08 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Houska, Ryan for 40 yards to the COR48, 1ST DOWN COR (Cruz, AJ).
1st and 10 at COR48 Liuzza, Stephen pass incomplete to Blackman, Horat.
2nd and 10 at COR48 Liuzza, Stephen rush for 1 yard to the COR49 (Neff, Brian).
3rd and 9 at COR49 Liuzza, Stephen sacked for loss of 12 yards to the COR37 (Serrano, Andrew).
4th and 21 at COR37 Alston, Drew punt 33 yards to the BRWN30, Farnham, Buddy return 2 yards to the BRWN32 (Zimmerman,

Robe).
Total 4 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Brown at 11:55
1st and 10 at BRWN32 BROWN drive start at 11:55.
1st and 10 at BRWN32 Newhall, Kyle sacked for loss of 4 yards to the BRWN28 (Ballou, Ricky).
2nd and 14 at BRWN28 PENALTY COR offside (Chang, Emile) 5 yards to the BRWN33.
2nd and 9 at BRWN33 Newhall, Kyle pass intercepted by Lainhart, Brand at the BRWN24, Lainhart, Brand return 24 yards to the

BRWN0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:09.
Total 2 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Cornell at 11:09
1st and GOAL at BRWN03 Greenway, Brad kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at COR30 Greenway, Brad kickoff 55 yards to the BRWN15, Farnham, Buddy return 13 yards to the BRWN28 (Wade,

Andy).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Brown 7-14 Cornell

Brown at 11:03
1st and 10 at BRWN28 BROWN drive start at 11:03.
1st and 10 at BRWN28 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 9 yards to the BRWN37 (Campbell, Rasha).
2nd and 1 at BRWN37 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Samp, Trevan for 15 yards to the COR48, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Campbell, Rasha).
1st and 10 at COR48 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 3 yards to the COR45 (Schmidt, Traver).
2nd and 7 at COR45 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Samp, Trevan.
3rd and 7 at COR45 PENALTY BRWN false start (Sudfeld, Matthe) 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
3rd and 12 at BRWN50 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Samp, Trevan (Campbell, Rasha).
4th and 12 at BRWN50 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the COR45 (Lewis, Troy;Tasker, Luke).
Total 6 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 2:09

Cornell at 08:54
1st and 10 at COR45 CORNELL drive start at 08:54.
1st and 10 at COR45 Savage, Shane pass incomplete to Blackman, Horat.
2nd and 10 at COR45 Liuzza, Stephen rush for loss of 2 yards to the COR43 (Develin, James).
3rd and 12 at COR43 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Walters, Bryan for 27 yards to the BRWN30, 1ST DOWN COR (Perkins, Chris).
1st and 10 at BRWN30 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete (Anderson, John).
2nd and 10 at BRWN30 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete to Walters, Bryan, dropped pass.
3rd and 10 at BRWN30 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete to Blackman, Horat.
4th and 10 at BRWN30 Greenway, Brad field goal attempt from 48 MISSED - wide left, spot at BRWN30, clock 07:27.
Total 7 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Brown at 07:27
1st and 10 at BRWN30 BROWN drive start at 07:27.
1st and 10 at BRWN30 Tronti, Zachary rush for 7 yards to the BRWN37 (Chang, Emile;Heller, Ben).
2nd and 3 at BRWN37 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 4 yards to the BRWN41, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Ambrosi,

Anthon).
1st and 10 at BRWN41 Tronti, Zachary rush for 3 yards to the BRWN44 (Quinn, Dempsey).
2nd and 7 at BRWN44 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 56 yards to the COR0, 1ST DOWN BRWN, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 05:55.
1st and GOAL at COR03 Plichta, Drew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Lovett, Nathan kickoff 50 yards to the COR20, out-of-bounds, COR ball on COR40.
Total 4 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Brown 14-14 Cornell

Cornell at 05:55
1st and 10 at COR40 CORNELL drive start at 05:55.
1st and 10 at COR40 PENALTY COR delay of game (Ganter, Ben) 5 yards to the COR35.
1st and 15 at COR35 Ganter, Ben pass intercepted by Develin, James at the COR34, Develin, James return 28 yards to the COR6

(Bernhard, Quent), PENALTY COR personal foul 3 yards to the COR3, 1st and 10, BRWN ball on COR3.
Total 1 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:10

Brown at 05:45
1st and GOAL at COR03 BROWN drive start at 05:45.
1st and GOAL at COR03 Tronti, Zachary rush for 3 yards to the COR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:40.
1st and GOAL at COR03 Plichta, Drew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Lovett, Nathan kickoff 55 yards to the COR15, Ambrosi, Anthon return 16 yards to the COR31 (Develin, James).
Total 1 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:05

Brown 21-14 Cornell

Cornell at 05:35
1st and 10 at COR31 CORNELL drive start at 05:35.
1st and 10 at COR31 Barbour, Randy rush for loss of 2 yards to the COR29 (Neff, Brian).
2nd and 12 at COR29 Liuzza, Stephen pass complete to Walters, Bryan for 5 yards to the COR34 (Develin, James;Leedy, Russell).
3rd and 7 at COR34 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Savage, Shane for 12 yards to the COR46, 1ST DOWN COR (Clement, David).
1st and 10 at COR46 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Savage, Shane for 2 yards to the COR48 (Perkins, Chris).



2nd and 8 at COR48 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete to Walters, Bryan.
3rd and 8 at COR48 Ganter, Ben rush for 3 yards to the BRWN49 (Cooney, Shane).
4th and 5 at BRWN49 Alston, Drew punt 31 yards to the BRWN18, Farnham, Buddy return 0 yards to the BRWN18 (Ambrosi, Anthon).
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:04
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown at 02:31
1st and 10 at BRWN18 BROWN drive start at 02:31.
1st and 10 at BRWN18 Tronti, Zachary rush for 3 yards to the BRWN21 (Lainhart, Brand).
2nd and 7 at BRWN21 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Tronti, Zachary (MacFarlane, Mat).
3rd and 7 at BRWN21 PENALTY BRWN false start (Farnham, Buddy) 5 yards to the BRWN16.
3rd and 12 at BRWN16 Newhall, Kyle rush for 18 yards to the BRWN34, 1ST DOWN BRWN, out-of-bounds (Taylor, Abdul).
1st and 10 at BRWN34 Tronti, Zachary rush for 11 yards to the BRWN45, 1ST DOWN BRWN, out-of-bounds (Costello, Chris).
1st and 10 at BRWN45 Tronti, Zachary rush for 8 yards to the COR47 (Costello, Chris).
2nd and 2 at COR47 Farnham, Buddy rush for 9 yards to the COR38, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Lainhart, Brand).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at COR38 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at COR38 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 5 yards to the COR33 (Schmidt, Traver).
2nd and 5 at COR33 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Saros, Jimmy for 15 yards to the COR18, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Costello,

Chris;Schmidt, Traver).
1st and 10 at COR18 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 7 yards to the COR11, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at COR11 Tronti, Zachary rush for 9 yards to the COR2, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Lainhart, Brand).
1st and GOAL at COR02 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the COR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:57.
1st and GOAL at COR03 Plichta, Drew kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Lovett, Nathan kickoff 55 yards to the COR15, Ambrosi, Anthon return 19 yards to the COR34 (Connelly, John).
Total 11 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 4:34

Brown 27-14 Cornell

Cornell at 12:51
1st and 10 at COR34 CORNELL drive start at 12:51.
1st and 10 at COR34 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Walters, Bryan for 5 yards to the COR39 (Cruz, AJ).
2nd and 5 at COR39 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Barbour, Randy for 4 yards to the COR43 (Lemmons, Michae).
3rd and 1 at COR43 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Savage, Shane for 3 yards to the COR46 (Leedy, Russell), PENALTY COR illegal

formation 5 yards to the COR38, NO PLAY.
3rd and 6 at COR38 Ganter, Ben pass complete to Savage, Shane for 2 yards to the COR40 (Leedy, Russell).
4th and 4 at COR40 Alston, Drew punt 38 yards to the BRWN22, Farnham, Buddy return 6 yards to the BRWN28 (Houska, Ryan).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

Brown at 10:37
1st and 10 at BRWN28 BROWN drive start at 10:37.
1st and 10 at BRWN28 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the BRWN30 (Costello, Chris).
2nd and 8 at BRWN30 Tronti, Zachary rush for 11 yards to the BRWN41, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Costello, Chris).
1st and 10 at BRWN41 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 9 yards to the 50 yardline (Costello, Chris).
2nd and 1 at BRWN50 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (MacFarlane, Mat;Ambrosi, Anthon).
3rd and 1 at BRWN50 Tronti, Zachary rush for 1 yard to the COR49, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Lainhart, Brand).
1st and 10 at COR49 Tronti, Zachary rush for 6 yards to the COR43 (Campbell, Rasha;Fenton, Emani).
2nd and 4 at COR43 Tronti, Zachary rush for 3 yards to the COR40 (Chang, Emile;Ballou, Ricky).
3rd and 1 at COR40 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the COR40 (Quinn, Dempsey).
4th and 1 at COR40 PENALTY COR substitution infraction 5 yards to the COR35, 1ST DOWN BRWN.
1st and 10 at COR35 Sudfeld, Matthe rush for 9 yards to the COR26 (Ballou, Ricky;Chang, Emile).
2nd and 1 at COR26 Tronti, Zachary rush for 22 yards to the COR4, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Quinn, Dempsey).
1st and GOAL at COR04 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the COR2 (Costello, Chris).
2nd and GOAL at COR02 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the COR0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:25.
1st and GOAL at COR03 Plichta, Drew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Lovett, Nathan kickoff 34 yards to the COR36, Houska, Ryan return 7 yards to the COR43 (Connelly, John).
Total 12 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 7:12

Brown 34-14 Cornell

Cornell at 03:20
1st and 10 at COR43 CORNELL drive start at 03:20.
1st and 10 at COR43 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete (Lemmons, Michae).
2nd and 10 at COR43 PENALTY COR false start (Green, Matt) 5 yards to the COR38.
2nd and 15 at COR38 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete to Walters, Bryan (Plichta, Drew), PENALTY BRWN offside (Develin, James) 5 yards

to the COR43, NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at COR43 Ganter, Ben pass incomplete to Liuzza, Stephen (Cooney, Shane).
3rd and 10 at COR43 Ganter, Ben pass intercepted by Cruz, AJ at the BRWN35, Cruz, AJ return 26 yards to the COR39 (Walters,

Bryan), PENALTY COR personal foul (Bernhard, Quent) 15 yards to the COR24, 1st and 10, BRWN ball on COR24.



Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:26
 
 

 

Brown at 02:54
1st and 10 at COR24 BROWN drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at COR24 Theodhosi, Spir rush for 6 yards to the COR18 (Costello, Chris).
2nd and 4 at COR18 Theodhosi, Spir rush for 4 yards to the COR14, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Brown, Andrew).
1st and 10 at COR14 Theodhosi, Spir rush for 1 yard to the COR13 (Levine, Aaron).
2nd and 9 at COR13 Theodhosi, Spir rush for 1 yard to the COR12 (Schmidt, Traver).
3rd and 8 at COR12 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the COR14.
4th and 10 at COR14 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 5 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:54

Brown 34-14 Cornell


